ACES Aerosol Physics 2017 survey

Answer Count: 4

1. What was the best aspect of the course?

What was the best aspect of the course?

- small class size, and therefore, more time for questions and to dig deep into the subject
- the content was also very relevant for me

- the teachers were available when we needed them

to feel welcome on Aces.

The lectures are well-structured and teachers are all very great!

I learnt a lot about theoretical knowledge about aerosol. It is quite important to me.

2. What improvements would you suggest in the course?

What improvements would you suggest in the course?

- perhaps more lab work, or a bit more about bioaerosols.

- the exam was also much too long. a couple of questions could be removed
looking more on some things instead of like now looking at everything quite short.

Too much information in each lecture and generally we don't have enough time to read the course book after and before
each topic.

I think the deduction of the equations could be very helpful for the students to understand the focusing process. But this part
is almost skipped, probably because the course is very compact.
I suggest to give students more time to digest.

3. What advice would you like to give to future course participants?

What advice would you like to give to future course participants?

stay on top of the questions and don't fall behind. the course is short and intensive, so you need to keep up with the lectures
and work

go to the lectures

Make sure you do not have any other things to do when taking this course. This course need more time to work on than you
think.

4. Other comments

Other comments
It would be better to have more lab courses.




5. Overall impression

Overall I am satisfied with this Number of

course Responses

1 Not at all 0 (0.0%)

0,

g 8 Eg:gojzg 1 Not at all
4 1 (25.0%) 2
5 Completely 3 (75.0%) g
Don't know 0 (0.0%) 4

Total 4 (100.0%) 5 Completely
Don't know

0 0.5 1 15 2 225 5] 83

Comment on the overall impression

It is a useful course.

6. Student contribution

I am satisfied with my own effort in the course

I am satisfied with my own effort Number of

in the course Responses

1 Not at all 0 (0.0%)

0,

g g 58:802; 1 Not at all
4 1 (25.0%) 2
5 Completely 3 (75.0%) 3
Don't know 0 (0.0%) 4

Total 4 (100.0%) 5 Completely
Don't know

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 225} 5 55

I took responsibility for my own learning in the course

I took responsibility for my own Number of

learning in the course Responses

1 Not at all 0 (0.0%)

2 0 (0.0%)

3 1 (33.3%) 1 Not at all

4 0 (0.0%) 2

5 Completely 2 (66.7%) 3

Don't know 0 (0.0%) 4

Total 3 (100.0%) 5 Completely&
Don't know

0 0.5 1 .5 2 225}

Comment on your contribution

I have tried my best to work on this course.



7. Work load

Indicate how many hours per week on
average you have spent on the course,

including self-studies and scheduled Number of _

study time Responses <5

<5 0 (0.0%) Bas

5-15 1 (25.0%) 55

15-25 0 (0.0%) g~ ‘
25-35 1 (25.0%) S ‘
35-45 1 (25.0%) 45-55 |
45-55 1 (25.0%) g5

>55 0 (0.0%)

Total 4 (100.0%) 0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1

Comment on the work load

Almost each lecture covers a whole chapter of the course book, so there is a lot of reading.
The work load is a bit heavy.

8. Clear aims

It was clear to me what I was expected to learn

It was clear to me what I was Number of

expected to learn Responses

1 Not at all 0 (0.0%)

2 1 (2500/0) 1 Not at all

3 0 (0.0%)

4 1 (25.0%) 2

5 Completely 2 (50.0%) 9

Don't know/ 4

Not relevant 0 (0.00/0) 5 Completely

Total 4 (100.0%) Don't know/”%

0 0.5 1 1.5 2

I felt that the course content and teaching methods were relevant to the
learning outcomes

I felt that the course content and

teaching methods were relevant to the Number of

learning outcomes Responses

1 Not at all 0 (0.0%) Mot ot al
2 0 (0.0%)

3 0 (0.0%) 2
4 1 (25.0%) 3
5 Completely 3 (75.0%) 4

Don't know/ 5 Completely
Not relevant 0 (0.0%) Don't know/.
Total 4 (100.0%)

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3]



The examination tested how well I had achieved the learning outcomes

The examination tested how well I had
achieved the learning outcomes

Number of
Responses

1 Not at all
2
3

4

5 Completely
Don't know/
Not relevant
Total

The course corresponded to

The course corresponded to my
expectations

1 (25.0%)
0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
1 (25.0%)
2 (50.0%)

0 (0.0%)
4 (100.0%)

my expectations

Number of
Responses

1 Not at all

2

3

4

5 Completely
Don't know/
Not relevant
Total

0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
1 (25.0%)
3 (75.0%)

0 (0.0%)
4 (100.0%)

1 Not at all
2
8]
4

4
5 Completely
Don't know/.
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 225}
5 Completely
Don't know/.
0 0.5 1 .5 2 2.5 55

I feel that I will have use of what I have learnt after my studies

I feel that I will have use of what I
have learnt after my studies

Number of
Responses

1 Not at all

2

3

4

5 Completely
Don't know/
Not relevant
Total

Comment on the aims

0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
4 (100.0%)

0 (0.0%)
4 (100.0%)

1 Not at all
2
8]
4

5 Completely
Don't know/.

The course has high relation with my study direction. I will continue using these knowledge in the future.

9. Good teaching

The course prerequisites were sufficient to follow the course

The course prerequisites were
sufficient to follow the course

Number of
Responses

1 Not at all
2
3

4

5 Completely
Don't know/
Not relevant
Total

0 (0.0%)
1 (25.0%)
0 (0.0%)
2 (50.0%)
0 (0.0%)

1 (25.0%)
4 (100.0%)

1 Not at all§

5 Completely -{
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I felt that the course was well structured

I felt that the course was well Number of
structured Responses
1 Not at all 0 (0.0%)
2 0 (0.0%) 1 Not at all
3 0 (0.0%) ,
a4 2 (50.0%)
5 Completely 2 (50.0%) S
Don't know/ 4
Not relevant 0 (0.0%) SComp\ete\yF
Total 4 (100.00/0) Don't know/.
0 05 1 15 2 25
I felt that the teachers have helped me to reach the learning outcomes
I felt that the teachers have helped me Number of
to reach the learning outcomes Responses
1 Not at all 0 (0.0%)
2 0 (0.0%) 1 Not at all
3 0 (0.0%)
4 1 (25.0%) z
5 Completely 3 (75.0%) S
Don't know/ 4
Not relevant 0 (0.0%) 5 Completely
Total 4 (100.0%) Don't know/.
o o5 1 15 2 25 3 35
I could understand what was being taught
I could understand what was Number of
being taught Responses
1 Not at all 0 (0.0%)
2 0 (0.0%) 1 Not at all
3 0 (0.0%) ,
a4 2 (50.0%)
5 Completely 2 (50.0%) S
Don't know/ 4
Not relevant 0 (0.0%) SComp\ete\yF
Total 4 (100.00/0) Don't know/.
0 05 1 15 2 25



I have received constructive feedback on my performance

I have received constructive Number of

feedback on my performance Responses

1 Not at all 0 (0.0%)

2 1 (25.0%) 1 Not at all
3 0 (0.0%)

4 2 (50.0%) :
5 Completely 1 (25.0%) S
Don't know/ 4
Not relevant 0 (0.0%) 5 Completely
Total 4 (100.0%) Don't know/.

I was encouraged to reflect on my learning during the course

I was encouraged to reflect on my Number of

learning during the course Responses

1 Not at all 0 (0.0%)

2 0 (0.0%) 1 Not at all
3 1 (25.0%)

4 2 (50.0%) :
5 Completely 1 (25.0%) S
Don't know/ 4
Not relevant 0 (0.0%) 5 Completely
Total 4 (100.0%) Don't know/.

The course material helped me in my work to achieve the learning outcomes
(literature, e-resources etc.)

The course material helped me in my

work to achieve the learning outcomes Number of

(literature, e-resources etc.) Responses

1 Not at all 0 (0.0%) 1 Not at all
2 0 (0.0%)

3 0 (0.0%) 2
4 1 (25.0%) g
5 Completely 3 (75.0%) 4
Don't know/ 5 Completely
Not relevant 0 (0.0%) Don't know/
Total 4 (100.0%)

0 0.5 1 185 2 2.5 3 3.5

Comment on the teaching

Teachers are good. But I think the course need to be longer since one of the teachers tried to speak quickly to cover all the
knowledge.



10. Administration and study environment

I felt that the course was well organized

I felt that the course was well Number of

organized Responses

1 Not at all 0 (0.0%) _

2 0 (0.0%) 1 Not at all |

3 0 (0.0%)

4 1 (25.0%) 2]

5 Completely 3 (75.0%) 3

Don't know/ +
Not relevant 0 (0.0%) 5 Completely

Total 4 (100.0%) Don't know/.

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3] 385

I have been able to find the information I felt I needed before and during the
course

I have been able to find the information

I felt I needed before and during the Number of

course Responses

1 Not at all 0 (0.0%) < Not at all

2 0 (0.0%)

3 0 (0.0%) 2

4 2 (50.0%) g

5 Completely 2 (50.0%) B ——

Don't know/ 5 Completely

Not relevant 0 (0.0%) Don't know/ E

Total 4 (100.0%) | | | | | |
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5

I was able to get support when I needed it

I was able to get support when I Number of

needed it Responses

1 Not at all 0 (0.0%)

2 0 (0.0%) 1 Not at all

3 0 (0.0%)

4 0 (0.0%) :

5 Completely 4 (100.0%) g

Don't know/ 4

Not relevant 0 (0.0%) 5 Completely

Total 4 (100.0%) Don't know/.
0 1 2 3 4 5

Comment on the administration and study environment

The study environment is good. The teachers are all willing to help when I have problems.

11. Please let us know if you feel that students has not been treated
with respect or has been discriminated against.

Please let us know if you feel that students has not been treated with respect or has been discriminated
against.

The students have been treated with respect.



